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PACKAGE CONTENTS:
• Gaming headset x 1 
• Carry bag x 1
• Wired controller x 1
• User manual x 1

GAMING HEADSET:

Remote control
3.5mm jackOn-cord mic

Adjustable 
headband

Headphones:

 - Speaker size: 40mm

 - Frequency response: 20Hz - 20kHz

 - Impedance: 32 ± 15 % Ω
 - Sensitivity: 85 ± 3 dB

 - Cable length: 1,5m

Microphone:

 - Type: Omnidirectional

 - Frequency response: 20Hz - 20kHz

 - Impedance: 2.2k Ω
 - Sensitivity: -43 ±  3 dB

CAUTION FOR USE
• Do not use the headset with a device other than that for which it is intended.
• Do not disassemble the product.
• Do not expose this product to moisture or any other liquid.
• Do not expose this product to dust, direct sunlight or temperature shock.
• Do not throw this product onto a fire.

Prolonged use of headphone at high voulume can cause 
permanent hearing damage.

A

CARRY BAG:

• Designed in high quality material, durable, and convenient on the go.
• 1 storage net.
• 4 storage compartments for game cards.

WIRED CONTROLLER:

SWITCH CONSOLE:
1. Connect the Switch console stand to the TV and turn the console on.
2.  Connect the controller by USB connector into the switch console stand, press the A button to 

connect, and when it is connected, the LED indicator will be lit. 

NOTE:

Please enter «System Setting», then «Controllers and Sensors» then set the «Pro Controller Wired 
Communication» to «ON» status

• Joystick adjustment
If you encounter problems with the Joysticks, please calibrate them as follows: 
Press «Home» to enter the main menu and choose « System Settings».
Choose «Controllers and Sensors» and then «Calibrate Control Stick», Press «A» to enter.
Now choose the Joystick you want to calibrate by simply pressing it. 
Press «X» to start the calibration process and execute the actions on screen.

PC COMPATIBLE:
Directly plug the USB port to the PC, by default it is set to X-input mode.
No drivers are required on Windows, it will set up automatically.

MAINTENANCE:
Keep away from hot or wet environments. 
Never force the USB plug into the Switch dock. 
Keep away from liquids. 
Do not try to open the controller. 
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CONTENU :

• Casque gaming x 1
• Sacoche de transport x 1
• Manette filaire x1
• Guide d’utilisation x 1

Casque audio :
 - Taille des écouteurs : 40 mm
 - Fréquence de réponse : 20 Hz - 20 kHz
 - Impédance : 32 ± 15 % Ω
 - Sensibilité : 85 ± 3 dB
 - Longueur du câble : 1,5m

CASQUE GAMING :

Microphone :
 - Type : omnidirectionnel
 - Fréquence de réponse : 20 Hz - 20 kHz
 - Impédance : 2.2k Ω
 - Sensibilité : -43 ± 3 dB

PRÉCAUTION D’EMPLOI
• N’utilisez pas le casque avec un appareil autre que celui pour lequel il est destiné.
• Ne démontez pas le produit.
• N’exposez pas ce produit à l’humidité ou à tout autre liquide.
•  N’exposez pas ce produit à la poussière, aux rayons directs du soleil ou à tout choc thermique.
• Ne jetez pas ce produit dans le feu. 

L'utilisation prolongée du casque à un volume trop élevé 
peut causer des troubles auditifs irréversibles. 

Z

SACOCHE DE TRANSPORT :

• Conçu dans un matériau de haute qualité, durable et pratique pour les déplacements.
• 1 filet de rangement.
• 4 emplacements pour cartes de jeu.

MANETTE FILAIRE :

CONSOLE SWITCH :
1. Connectez le support de la console Switch au téléviseur et allumez la console.
2.  Connectez le contrôleur par connecteur USB dans le support de la console switch, appuyez sur le 

bouton A pour vous connecter, et quand l’appareil est connecté, l’indicateur LED s’allume. 

REMARQUE : 
Veuillez vous rendre dans « Paramètres système », puis « Manettes et capteurs », puis réglez  
« Communication filaire Pro Controller » sur « ON ».

• Réglage du joystick 
Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec les joysticks, veuillez les calibrer comme suit : 
Appuyez sur « Accueil » pour vous rendre dans le menu principal et sélectionnez « Paramètres 
système ». 
Sélectionnez « Manettes et capteurs » puis « Calibrer la manette », appuyez sur « A » pour valider. 
Choisissez maintenant le joystick que vous souhaitez calibrer en appuyant simplement dessus. 
Appuyez sur « X » pour démarrer le processus de calibrage et exécuter les actions sur l’écran. 

COMPATIBILITÉ AVEC LE PC :
Branchez directement le port USB au PC, par défaut, il est réglé sur le mode X-input.
Aucun pilote n’est requis sur Windows, l’appareil sera configuré automatiquement

ENTRETIEN :
Conservez à l’écart d’environnements chauds ou humides. 
Ne forcez jamais la prise USB dans le port Switch. 
Gardez cet appareil éloigné des liquides. 

N’essayez pas d’ouvrir le contrôleur.

Telecommande
Jack 3.5 mmMicro sur le cordon

Arceau ajustable
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PACKUNGSINHALT:
• 1 x Mikro-Headset
• 1 x Aufbewahrungscase
• 1 x Verkabelter controller
• 1 x Benutzerhandbuch

MIKRO-HEADSET:

Kopfhörer:
- Lautsprechergröße: 40 mm
- Frequenzgang: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
- Impedanz: 32 ± 15 % Ω
- Empfindlichkeit: 85 ± 3 dB
- Kabellänge: 1,5m

Mikrofon:
- Typ: Omnidirektional
- Frequenzgang: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
- Impedanz: 2.2k Ω
- Empfindlichkeit: -43 ± 3 dB

VORSICHT BEI DER VERWENDUNG
•  Verwenden Sie das Headset nicht mit einem anderen Gerät als dem, für das es bestimmt ist.
• Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht.
• Setzen Sie dieses Produkt keiner Feuchtigkeit oder anderen Flüssigkeiten aus.
•  Setzen Sie dieses Produkt keinem Staub, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder extremen Tempe-

raturschwankungen aus.
• Werfen Sie dieses Produkt nicht ins Feuer. 

Längerer Gebrauch von Kopfhörern mit hoher Lautstärke 
kann zu permanentem Hörschäden führen.

E E

AUFBEWAHRUNGSCASE:

• Aus hochwertigem Material gefertigt, langlebig und praktisch für unterwegs.
• 1 Speichernetz.
• 4 Aufbewahrungsfächer für Spielkarten.

VERKABELTER CONTROLLER:

SWITCH-KONSOLE:
1. Verbinden Sie den Ständer der Switch-Konsole mit dem Fernsehgerät und schalten Sie die Konsole 
ein.

2. Verbinden Sie den Controller über den USB-Stecker mit dem Ständer der Switch-Konsolen. Drücken  

 Sie zum Verbinden auf die A-Taste und wenn die Verbindung besteht, leuchtet die LED-Anzeige auf.

HINWEIS:
Bitte geben Sie «Systemeinstellung», dann «Regler und Sensoren» ein und setzen Sie den Status 
«Pro Regler Kabelverbindung» auf «EIN»;

• Joystick-Einstellung 
Wenn Sie Probleme mit den Joysticks haben, kalibrieren Sie diese bitte wie folgt: 
Drücken Sie «Start», um das Hauptmenü aufzurufen und wählen Sie «Systemeinstellungen».
Wählen Sie «Regler und Sensoren» und dann «Joystick kalibrieren» und drücken Sie «A», um die 
Eingabe zu starten. 
Wählen Sie nun den zu kalibrierenden Joystick aus, indem Sie ihn einfach drücken. 
Drücken Sie «X», um den Kalibrierungsprozess zu starten und die Aktionen auf dem Bildschirm 
auszuführen.

PC-KOMPATIBEL:
Verbinden Sie den USB-Anschluss direkt mit der PC, standardmäßig ist er auf den X-Eingabemo-
dus eingestellt.
Für Windows sind keine Treiber erforderlich. Die Einrichtung erfolgt automatisch.

WARTUNG:
Halten Sie ihn fern von heißen oder nassen Umgebungen. 
Zwingen Sie den USB-Anschluss niemals in das Switch-Dock. 
Halten Sie ihn von Flüssigkeiten fern. 
Versuchen Sie nicht, den Controller zu öffnen. 

Fernbedienung
3,5mm 
Buchse

Mikrofon

Verstellbarer 
Kopfbügel
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CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE:
• Auriculares con microfóno x 1
• Estuche de transporte x 1
• Mando con cable x 1
• Manual del usuario x 1

AURICULARES CON MICROFÓNO:

Auriculares:
- Tamaño de altavoces: 40 mm
- Respuesta de frecuencia: 20 Hz-20 kHz
- Impedancia: 32 ± 15 % Ω
- Sensibilidad: 85 ±3 dB
- Longitud del cable: 1,5m

Micrófono:
- Tipo: omnidireccional
- Respuesta de frecuencia: 20 Hz-20 kHz
- Impedancia: 2.2k Ω
- Sensibilidad: -43 ± 3 dB

PRECAUCIONES DE USO
• No utilice los auriculares con un dispositivo distinto de aquel para el que están diseñados.
• No desmonte el producto.
• No exponga este producto a la humedad ni a ningún otro líquido.
• No exponga este producto al polvo, a la luz solar directa ni a bruscos cambios de temperatura.
• No arroje este producto al fuego.

La escucha prolongada de los auriculares a un volumen alto puede 
causar un daño irreparable.

R

ESTUCHE DE TRANSPORTE:

• Diseñado con material de alta calidad y duradero. Cómodo vayas donde vayas.
• 1 bolsillo de red.
• 4 compartimentos para almacenar juegos. 

MANDO CON CABLE:

CONSOLA SWITCH:
1. Conecte el soporte de la consola Switch al televisor y encienda la consola.
2. Conecte el mando controlador mediante el conector USB al soporte de la consola Switch, pulse 
 el botón A para conectarlo; una vez conectado, el indicador LED se encenderá.

NOTA:
Diríjase a «Ajustes del sistema», después a «Controladores y sensores» y cambie el estado de 
«Comunicación por cable del Pro Controller» a «ON».

• Ajuste del joystick
Si tiene problemas con los joysticks, calíbrelos 
de la siguiente manera: 
Pulse «Inicio» para entrar en el menú principal y elija «Ajustes del sistema».
Elija «Controladores y sensores» y después «Calibrar la palanca de control»; pulse «A» para entrar. 
Ahora elija el joystick que quiera calibrar simplemente presionándolo. 
Pulse «X» para iniciar el proceso de calibración y llevar a cabo las acciones indicadas en pantalla.

COMPATIBLE CON PC:
Conecte directamente el puerto USB del PC; por defecto se configura en modo XInput.
No se requieren controladores en Windows: se configurará automáticamente.

MANTENIMIENTO:
Mantener alejado de ambientes calientes o húmedos. 
Nunca fuerce el enchufe USB en la base de la Switch. 
Mantener alejado de líquidos. 
No intente abrir el mando.

Control 
remoto

Jack de 3,5 mmMicrofono

Diadema 
ajustable
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CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM:
• 1 microauscultadores
• 1 estojo para Switch™
• 1 Comando como fios
• 1 manual do utilizador

MICROAUSCULTADORES:

Auscultadores:
- Tamanho do altifalante: 40mm
- Gama de frequências: 20Hz - 20kHz
- Impedância: 32 ± 15% Ω
- Sensibilidade: 85 ± 3 dB
- Comprimento do fio: 1,5m

Microfone:
- Tipo: omnidirecional
- Gama de frequências: 20Hz - 20kHz
- Impedância: 2.2k Ω
- Sensibilidade: -43 ± 3 dB

AVISOS DE UTILIZAÇÃO
• Não use os auscultadores com um dispositivo diferente daquele para o qual foram projetados.
• Não desmonte o produto.
• Não exponha este produto à humidade ou a qualquer outro líquido.
• Não exponha este produto a poeira, luz solar direta ou choques de temperatura.
• Não deite este produto no fogo. 

O uso prolongado de auscultadores com volume muito alto 
pode causar danos de audição.

T

ESTOJO PARA SWITCH:

• Feita com material de alta qualidade, resistente e conveniente para ir a qualquer lugar.
• 1 rede de armazenamento.
• 4 compartimentos de armazenamento para cartões de jogo.

COMANDO COMO FOIS:

CONSOLA SWITCH:
1. Ligue a consola Switch à TV e acenda-a.
2. Ligue o comando usando o conector USB do suporte da consola Switch, prima o botão A para  
 ligar e, quando estiver ligado, o indicador LED ficará aceso.

NOTA:
Vá a «Configuração do sistema», depois a «Controladores e sensores» e configure «Comunicação 
com fio do Pro Controller» para o estado «LIGADO»;

• Ajuste do joystick 
Se encontrar problemas com os Joysticks,  
calibre-os da seguinte maneira: 
Prima «Início» para entrar no menu principal e escolha «Configurações do sistema».
Escolha «Controladores e sensores» e, em seguida, «Calibrar o manípulo de controlo» e prima «A» 
para entrar. 
Depois escolha o Joystick que deseja calibrar, simplesmente premindo sobre ele. 
Prima «X» para iniciar o processo de calibração e execute as ações mostradas no ecrã. 

COMPATÍVEL COM PC:
Ligue diretamente à porta USB do PC. Por defeito, está configurada para o modo de entrada X.

Não são necessários controladores no Windows, será configurado automaticamente.

MANUTENÇÃO:
Manter longe de ambientes quentes ou húmidos. 
Nunca forçar a ficha USB na base da Switch. 
Manter longe de líquidos. 
Não tentar abrir o comando.

Controlo 
remoto

Jack 3.5 mmMicrofone

Correia de cabeça 
ajustável
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CONTENUTO DE LA CONFEZIONE:
• Microfono-auricolare x 1
• Contenitore per Switch™ x 1
• Controller collegato x 1
• Manuale Utente x 1

MICROFONO-AURICOLARE:

Cuffie:
- Dimensioni altoparlante: 40 mm
- Risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
- Impedenza: 32 ± 15% Ω
- Sensibilità: 85 ± 3 dB
- Lunghezza del filo: 1,5m

Microfono:
- Tipo: omnidirezionale
- Risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
- Impedenza: 2.2k Ω
- Sensibilità: -43 ± 3 dB

PRECAUZIONE D’USO
• Non utilizzare le cuffie con un dispositivo diverso da quello cui sono destinate.
• Non smontare il prodotto.
• Non esporre questo prodotto a umidità o a qualsiasi liquido.
• Non esporre questo prodotto a polvere, luce solare diretta o shock termico.
• Non gettare questo prodotto nel fuoco.

L'uso prolungato delle cuffie ad alto volume può causare danni 
permanenti all'udito.

Y

CONTENITORE PER SWITCH™:

• Progettata in materiale di alta qualità, resistente e comoda per il viaggio.
• 1 scomparto a retina.
• 4 scomparti per game card.

CONTROLLER COLLEGAT:

CONSOLA SWITCH:
1. Collegare il supporto della console Switch al televisore e accendere la console.
2. Collegare il controller tramite il connettore USB nel supporto della console Switch, premere il  
     pulsante A per collegarlo e, quando è collegato, l’indicatore a LED si illuminerà.

NOTA:
Entrare in «Impostazioni di sistema», poi «Centraline e sensori», quindi impostare «Comunicazione 
cablata controller Pro» su «ON»

• Regolazione del joystick 
In caso di problemi con i joystick, calibrarli come segue: 
Premere «Home» per accedere al menu principale e selezionare «Impostazioni di sistema».
Scegli «Centraline e sensori», quindi «Calibra Control Stick», premere «A» per accedere. 
Ora scegliere il joystick che si desidera calibrare semplicemente premendolo. 
Premere «X» per avviare il processo di calibrazione ed eseguire le azioni sullo schermo.

COMPATIBILE CON PC:
Collegare direttamente la porta USB alla PC, per impostazione predefinita è impostato su moda-
lità di X-input.
Non sono necessari driver per Windows, verrà impostato automaticamente.

MANUTENZIONE:
Tenere lontano da ambienti caldi o bagnati. 
Non forzare mai la presa USB nel dock della Switch. 
Tenere lontano da liquidi. 
Non tentare di aprire il controller.

Y

Telecomando
Jack da  
3,5 mm

Microfono

Archetto 
regolabile
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VERPAKKINGSINHOUD:
• Microgamehoofdtelefoon x 1
• Draagtas Switch™ x 1
• Bedrade controller x 1
• Gebruikershandleiding x 1

MICROGAMEHOOFDTELEFOON:

Hoofdtelefoon:
- Luidsprekergrootte: 40 mm
- Frequentiebereik: 20Hz - 20kHz
- Impedantie: 32 ± 15% Ω
- Gevoeligheid: 85 ± 3dB
- Kabellengte: 1,5m

Microfoon:
- Type: omnidirectioneel
- Frequentiebereik: 20Hz - 20kHz
- Impedantie: 2.2k Ω
- Gevoeligheid: -43 ± 3 dB

VOORZICHTIGHEID BIJ GEBRUIK
• De hoofdtelefoon niet met een ander apparaat gebruiken dan waarvoor hij is bedoeld.
• Demonteer het product niet.
• Stel dit product niet bloot aan vocht of een andere vloeistof.
• Stel dit product niet bloot aan stof, direct zonlicht of een temperatuurschok. 
• Gooi dit product niet in vuur.

Langdurig gebruik van een hoofdtelefoon bij hoge geluidssterkte 
kan blijvende gehoorschade veroorzaken.

U U

DRAAGTAS SWITCH™:

• Ontworpen in hoogwaardig materiaal, duurzaam en handig voor onderweg.
• 1 opbergnet.
• 4 opbergvakken voor gamecard.

BEDRADE CONTROLLER:

SWITCH-CONSOLE
1. Sluit de Switch-consolestandaard aan op de tv en zet de console aan.
2. Sluit de controller aan door de USB-connector in de Switch-consolestandaard te steken, druk  
 op de A-toets om te verbinden. Wanneer er verbinding is, zal de led-indicator branden.

OPMERKING: 
Voer «Systeeminstelling» in, vervolgens «Controllers en sensoren» en stel vervolgens de «Bedrade 
communicatie voor pro-controller» in op «AAN»

• Joystick-aanpassing 
Als u problemen ondervindt met de joysticks,  
kalibreer ze dan als volgt: 
Druk op «Home» om het hoofdmenu te openen en kies «Systeeminstellingen».
Kies «Controllers en sensoren» en vervolgens «Controlestick kalibreren», druk op «A» om in te 
voeren. 
Kies nu de joystick die u wilt kalibreren door er eenvoudig op te drukken. 
Druk op «X» om het kalibratieproces te starten en de acties op het scherm uit te voeren. 

PC-COMPATIBEL
Steek de USB-poort rechtstreeks op de pc. Standaard is deze ingesteld op de X-invoermodus.
Er zijn geen stuurprogramma’s vereist op Windows. Alles wordt automatisch ingesteld.

ONDERHOUD:
Uit de buurt houden van warme of natte omgevingen. 
Forceer de USB-stekker nooit in het Switch-dock. 
Uit de buurt houden van vloeistoffen. 
Probeer de controller niet te openen.

Afstandsbedie-
ning

3,5 mm jackMicrofoon

Afstelbare 
hoofdband
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متوافق مع الحاسب الشخ�

قم بتوصیل منفذ USB مبا�ةً بجھاز الكمبيوتر الشخ�، وهو مضبو
.X دخال� بشكل اف�ا� ع� وضع ا

¤ حاجة إ� برامج التعريفات ع� الويندوز، �نه سيتم إعداده وتعريفه تلقائياً.

ملحوظة: يرجى إدخال "إعداد النظام"، ثم "وحدات التحكم وأجهزة ا¤ستشعار" ثم ضبط "وحدة التحكم 
"ON" السلكية برو" ع� الحالة

الصيانة:
يحُفظ بعيداً عن البيئات الساخنة أو الرطبة.

.Switch dock بقوة بداخل محطة إرساء USB تقم مطلقاً بدفع قابس الـ ¤
يحُفظ بعيداً عن السوائل.
¤ تحاول فتح ذراع التحكم

متوافق مع الحاسب الشخ�

قم بتوصیل منفذ USB مبا�ةً بجھاز الكمبيوتر الشخ�، وهو مضبو
.X دخال� بشكل اف�ا� ع� وضع ا

¤ حاجة إ� برامج التعريفات ع� الويندوز، �نه سيتم إعداده وتعريفه تلقائياً.

ملحوظة: يرجى إدخال "إعداد النظام"، ثم "وحدات التحكم وأجهزة ا¤ستشعار" ثم ضبط "وحدة التحكم 
"ON" السلكية برو" ع� الحالة

الصيانة:
يحُفظ بعيداً عن البيئات الساخنة أو الرطبة.

.Switch dock بقوة بداخل محطة إرساء USB تقم مطلقاً بدفع قابس الـ ¤
يحُفظ بعيداً عن السوائل.
¤ تحاول فتح ذراع التحكم

لذراع التحكم السل�

  طريقة التوصيل

:"Switch Console" جهاز ا�لعاب ا�حمول
1. قم بتوصيل حامل جهاز ا�لعاب "Switch" إ� جهاز التلفزيون، ثم قم بتشغيل جهاز ا�لعاب.

2. قم بتوصيل ذراع التحكم عن طريق موصل USB  � حامل جهاز ا�لعاب "switch"، ثم اضغط ع� زر 
(A)، وعندما يتم توصيله، سيُ¢ء مؤ� ليد.

¶كن استخدام أزرار ال²بو وإط±ق النار التلقا¯ مع ا�زرار التالية:
Y,X,B,A,R, ZR, L,ZL, سهم ا�ع�، سهم ا�سفل، سهم اليسار، سهم اليم·.

"TURBO" إعداد وظائف ال�بو •

اضغط واستمر بالضغط ع� زر ال²بو "Turbo"، ثم اضغط ع� الزر الذي تريد أن يكون زر ال²بو نشطاً 
معه.

TURBO مسح أزرار الوظيفة الواحدة •

اضغط واستمر بالضغط ع� زر تربو "Turbo"، ثم اضغط مرت· ع� الزر الذي تم تنشيط زر ال²بو معه.

• مسح جميع ا�زرار:

Ðسح جميع وظائف Turbo، اضغط واستمر بالضغط ع� زر Turbo و - الزر � نفس الوقت.

 
• تعديل قبضة التحكم

  
 :Ñي Òإذا واجهت مشاكل مع قبضات التحكم، يرجى معايرتها ك

اضغط ع� "الصفحة الرئيسية" للدخول إ� القاÚة الرئيسية واختيار "إعدادات النظام".
اخ² "وحدات التحكم وأجهزة اÞستشعار" ثم "معايرة قبضة التحكم"، واضغط ع� "A" للدخول. 

اخ² اâن قبضة التحكم التي تريد معايرتها àجرد الضغط عليها. 
اضغط ع� "X" لبدء عملية اÐعايرة وتنفيذ اäجراءات ع� الشاشة. 

لذراع التحكم السل�

  طريقة التوصيل

:"Switch Console" جهاز ا�لعاب ا�حمول
1. قم بتوصيل حامل جهاز ا�لعاب "Switch" إ� جهاز التلفزيون، ثم قم بتشغيل جهاز ا�لعاب.

2. قم بتوصيل ذراع التحكم عن طريق موصل USB  � حامل جهاز ا�لعاب "switch"، ثم اضغط ع� زر 
(A)، وعندما يتم توصيله، سيُ¢ء مؤ� ليد.

¶كن استخدام أزرار ال²بو وإط±ق النار التلقا¯ مع ا�زرار التالية:
Y,X,B,A,R, ZR, L,ZL, سهم ا�ع�، سهم ا�سفل، سهم اليسار، سهم اليم·.

"TURBO" إعداد وظائف ال�بو •

اضغط واستمر بالضغط ع� زر ال²بو "Turbo"، ثم اضغط ع� الزر الذي تريد أن يكون زر ال²بو نشطاً 
معه.

TURBO مسح أزرار الوظيفة الواحدة •

اضغط واستمر بالضغط ع� زر تربو "Turbo"، ثم اضغط مرت· ع� الزر الذي تم تنشيط زر ال²بو معه.

• مسح جميع ا�زرار:

Ðسح جميع وظائف Turbo، اضغط واستمر بالضغط ع� زر Turbo و - الزر � نفس الوقت.

 
• تعديل قبضة التحكم

  
 :Ñي Òإذا واجهت مشاكل مع قبضات التحكم، يرجى معايرتها ك
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ا�حتوى 
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دليل ا�ستخدم 

 
مواصفات ا�نتج 

 20Hz - :عات الرأس: • مك�ات صوتية نيود�يوم • استجابة ال�دد�عات عادية / س�س
20KHZ • الحساسية: 110 ديسيبل +/-3 ديسيبل • ا�عاوقة: 32 أوم • موصل الصوت 

3,5 مم • طول الكابل: 1,5 م
مايكرو: • الحجم: Ø6.0X5.0mm • الحساسية: 54 ديسيبل+/-3 ديسيبل • اتجاه: 

متعدد ا�تجاهات • ا�عاوقة: 2,2 كيلو أوم
 

استع�ل:
1 / قوموا بتشغيل وحدة تحكمكم.

2 / قوموا بتوصيل س�عة الرأس مبا¦ة إ¥ جهاز إدخال عمود التوجيه. (ستتعرف وحدة 
تحََك©مكم ع¨ س�عات الرأس). 

 
التحكم � مستوى الصوت / الدردشة:

1 / �كنكم ضبط مستوى الصوت بواسطة التحكم ا�دُمَج بس�عات الرأس.
2 / �كنكم أن تختاروا ا�ست�ع إ¥ ا�ناقشات فقط ³ س�عات الرأس، أو أن تستمعوا 

إ¥ كل من ا�ناقشات وا�وسيقى التصويرية للعبة. من أجل التبديل ب¸ هذه الخيارات، 
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PS4 صممت س�عة الرأس للعبة

لمحتوى :  
س�عة  رأس سلكية   -

سبلي� 1  -
دليل مستخدم   -

 
مواصفات المنتج

سماعات الرأس:
- حجم الس�عة: 40 مم

- استجابة ال�دد: 20 هرتز - 20 كيلو هرتز
- مقاومة: 32 ± 15 ٪   

- الحساسية: 85 ± 3 ديسيبل
- طول الكابل: 1.5 م�

 
الميكروفون:

- النوع: احادي
- استجابة ال�دد: 20 هرتز - 20 كيلو هرتز

2.2kΩ :مقاومة -
ديسيبل -43 - الحساسية: 3 ±

 
معلومات حول سماعة أريس للألعاب 

استمتع بجلسات ألعاب مكثفة بفضل هذه الس�عة عالية الجودة ا�صممة مع مك�ات صوت 
داخلية مدمجة 40 مم وميكروفون قابل للطي عا© الجودة. ¨كن توصيل س�عة الرأس بوحدات 
التحكم أو أجهزة الكمبيوتر ا�حمولة أو الهواتف الذكية بفضل مقبسها الوحيد مقاس 3.5 مم أو 

س́تخدام الكمبيوتر.  استخدم سبلي� 

التحكم ¶ مستوى الصوت  -
وظيفة كتم الصوت  -

جاك سبلي�  -
ميكروفون قابل للطي  -
قابس وحيد 3.5 ملم  -

طوق رأس قابل للتعديل   -

تنبيه للاستخدام
- ´ تستخدم س�عة الرأس مع جهاز آخر غ½ الجهاز ا�خصصة له.

- تجنب فك ا�نتج.
- تجنب تعريض هذا ا�نتج للرطوبة أو أي سائل آخر.

- تجنب تعريض هذا ا�نتج للغبار أو أشعة الشمس ا�باÆة أو صدمة درجة الحرارة.
- تجنب إلقاء هذا ا�نتج ¶ النار.

س́ت�ع لف�ات طويلة إÌ ا�وسيقى Íستوى صوت مرتفع إÌ تلف دائم للسمع. تحذير: قد يؤدي ا
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داخلية مدمجة 40 مم وميكروفون قابل للطي عا© الجودة. ¨كن توصيل س�عة الرأس بوحدات 
التحكم أو أجهزة الكمبيوتر ا�حمولة أو الهواتف الذكية بفضل مقبسها الوحيد مقاس 3.5 مم أو 

س́تخدام الكمبيوتر.  استخدم سبلي� 

التحكم ¶ مستوى الصوت  -
وظيفة كتم الصوت  -

جاك سبلي�  -
ميكروفون قابل للطي  -
قابس وحيد 3.5 ملم  -

طوق رأس قابل للتعديل   -

تنبيه للاستخدام
- ´ تستخدم س�عة الرأس مع جهاز آخر غ½ الجهاز ا�خصصة له.

- تجنب فك ا�نتج.
- تجنب تعريض هذا ا�نتج للرطوبة أو أي سائل آخر.

- تجنب تعريض هذا ا�نتج للغبار أو أشعة الشمس ا�باÆة أو صدمة درجة الحرارة.
- تجنب إلقاء هذا ا�نتج ¶ النار.

س́ت�ع لف�ات طويلة إÌ ا�وسيقى Íستوى صوت مرتفع إÌ تلف دائم للسمع. تحذير: قد يؤدي ا
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Regulatory compliance information 

A If at any time in the future you should need to dispose of this product please note 
that: Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. 
Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your Local Authority or retailer for 
recycling advice. (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive)

Z Si dans l’avenir vous deviez vous débarrasser de ce produit veuillez remarquer que : 
Les déchets électriques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Veuil-
lez recycler les produits dans une déchetterie. Consulter votre responsable local 
ou votre revendeur pour un conseil sur le recyclage. (Directive sur les déchets des 
équipements électriques et électroniques)

E Sollten Sie dieses Produkt spater einmal entsorgen mussen, beachten Sie bitte, das-
selektrische. Abfallprodukte nicht mit dem Haushaltsmull entsorgt werden durfen. 
Bitte fuhren Sie das Produkt dem Recycling zu, sofern eine entsprechende Einrich-
tung (Wertstoffhof) vorhanden ist. Fragen Sie bei Ihren Behorden vor Ort nach 
Moglichkeiten zum Recycling. (Richtlinie uber Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate).

R Si en el futuro tiene que desechar este producto, tenga en cuenta que: Los residuos 
de productos electricos no se tienen que tirar con la basura domestica. Reciclelo 
en las instalaciones disponibles. Consulte a las Autoridades Locales o al distribuidor 
para que le de instrucciones sobre el reciclaje. (Directiva sobre la eliminacion de 
Aparatos Electronicos y Electricos).

O Se a qualquer momento no futuro tiver que se desfazer deste produto, por favor 
note que: Os resíduos dos produtos eléctricos não deverão ser misturados junta-
mente com os resíduos domésticos. Por favor recicle onde seja possível. Verifique 
junto da sua Autoridade Local ou comerciante informação acerca de reciclagem. 
(Directiva sobre Resíduos de Equipamento Eléctrico e Electrónico).

Y Se in futuro dovesse essere necessario smaltire questo prodotto, si prega di notare 
che: I rifiuti elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Riciclare 
in apposite strutture. Verificare con l’Autorità locale o Rivenditore dove poter ri-
ciclare il dispositivo. (Direttiva sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici).

U Als u in de toekomst wenst te ontdoen van dit product kunt u er rekening mee dat : 
Afgedankte elektrische producten mogen niet worden weggegooid bij het huishou-
delijk afval. Recycle producten. Raadpleeg uw plaatselijke vertegenwoordiger of 
dealer voor advies over recycling. (Richtlijn betreffende afgedankte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur.
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